

Borosil Limited

CIN: L36100MH2010PLC292722 Registered & Corporate Office:

1101, Crescenzo, G-Block, Opp. MCA Club, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051, India.

T +91 22 6740 6300 F +91 22 6740 6514

E borosil@borosil.com

W www.borosil.com

November 08, 2024

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 543212

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: BOROLTD

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation of Earnings Conference Call for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

This is in reference to our previous intimation of the even date ('Intimation') pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, informing about the Company's Earnings Conference Call scheduled on **Wednesday**, **November 13**, **2024 at 05:30 p.m. (IST)**, post announcement of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

In the aforementioned Intimation, the details of the Earnings Conference Call were inadvertently omitted. Please find enclosed the same with this intimation.

Please note that there are no changes to the schedule of the Earnings Conference Call.

This is also being uploaded on the Company's website at www.borosil.com.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

For Borosil Limited

Anshu Agarwal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer FCS – 9921

Encl: as above



is pleased to invite you to the

Q2FY25 Results Conference Call

of

BOROSIL°

Borosil Ltd

Represented by

Mr. Shreevar Kheruka MD & CEO

Mr. Rajeshkumar Chaudhary Whole Time Director

Mr. Anand Sultania CFO

Mr. Rituraj Sharma President – Consumer Products

Mr. Balesh Talapady VP – Investor Relations

on

Wednesday, November 13, 2024 at 17:30 hrs India Time

Universal Access:

+91 22 6280 1144 / +91 22 7115 8045

Toll Free Numbers:

Hong Kong 800964448 Singapore 8001012045 UK 08081011573 USA 18667462133

Diamond Pass registration link:

Copy this Link in your browser: Link

Call Co-ordinator:

Mr. Jaideep Goswami, Head of Equities: Email: Jaideep.goswami@icicisecurities.com

Mr. Manoj Menon, Head of Research: Phone: +91 22 6807 7209, e-mail: manoj.menon@icicisecurities.com

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi: Phone +91 22 6807 7249, e-mail: aniruddha.joshi@icicisecurities.com

Mr. Nilesh Patil: Phone +91 22 6807 7254, e-mail: nilesh.patil@icicisecurities.com

For any clarification, please contact:

Mr. Rushad Kapadia: Phone: +91 22 6807 7334, e-mail: rushad.kapadia@icicisecurities.com

Ms. Seema Sehgal: Phone: +91 11 4221 8511, e-mail: seema.sehgal@icicisecurities.com